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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 4/4/2022 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
3/28/2022
Total Receipts: 1,268 822 786
Feeder Cattle: 1,059(83.5%) 639(77.7%) 686(87.3%)
Slaughter Cattle: 181(14.3%) 169(20.6%) 90(11.5%)
Replacement Cattle: 28(2.2%) 14(1.7%) 10(1.3%)

Special Note: Revised to add a group of steers with 45 head, 907 Ibs, 144.00.

Compared to last Monday steers under 500 lbs sold steady; 500-700 lbs 2.00 to 4.00 higher with very good demand for weaned packages.
Feeder heifers sold steady to 2.00 higher with very good demand for weaned packages. Good demand for yearlings in a limited comparison.
Slaughter cows sold 2.00 lower and slaughter bulls sold steady with good demand. Supply included: 84% Feeder Cattle (54% Steers, 1% Dairy
Steers, 35% Heifers, 11% Bulls); 14% Slaughter Cattle (2% Heifers, 85% Cows, 13% Bulls); 2% Replacement Cattle (57% Bred Cows, 22% Bred
Heifers, 22% Cow-Calf Pairs). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 52%.

Groups of 20 head or more:

Steers Heifers

25 head 490 lbs 194.50 Bwf Value-Added 70 head 739 lbs 144.95 Blk Value-Added
68 head 769 Ibs 150.10 Mixed Thin-Fleshed

66 head 787 Ibs 159.00 Blk Value-Added

45 head 907 Ibs 144.00 Chax-Blk Fancy

57 head 917 Ibs 145.00 Blk Few Chax

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 215 215 182.50 182.50
1 250 250 191.00 191.00  Value Added
2 345 345 185.00 185.00
2 320 320 192.50 192.50  Value Added
3 355-380 372 170.00-185.00 180.22
7 355-376 368 189.00-194.00 190.38  Value Added
5 405-440 432 161.00-168.00 164.15
12 400-445 420 177.00-191.00 183.74  Value Added
6 450-469 466 164.00-167.00 164.48
52 451-495 479 173.00-194.50 187.96  Value Added
2 510 510 171.00 171.00
25 500-543 529 175.00-189.00 183.66  Value Added
1 575 575 159.00 159.00
52 550-599 574 165.00-187.00 176.95  Value Added
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1 630 630 155.00 155.00
30 600-637 612 158.00-187.50 173.97
1 660 660 148.00 148.00
25 651-673 665 157.00-168.00 162.49
700-745 720 139.00-142.00 140.60

700-730 717 149.00-152.00 150.60

770-795 777 135.00-140.00 139.50

135 760-787 778 141.00-159.00 154.44
4 800-848 836 141.00-144.00 141.72
4 855-888 880 140.00-141.00 140.76
102 907-917 913 144.00-145.00 144.56
5 1105-1115 1107 128.00-128.50 128.40

STEERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 270 270 177.50 177.50
2 300-340 320 167.50-172.00 169.89
1 360 360 148.00 148.00
2 420-430 425 152.00-156.00 154.02
2 805-830 818 131.00-133.00 131.98
1 855 855 125.00 125.00
1 925 925 130.00 130.00
1 955 955 120.00 120.00

STEERS - Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 575 575 169.00 169.00

DAIRY STEERS - Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
4 697 697 120.00 120.00
1 735 735 118.00 118.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 265-295 280 155.00-157.00 155.95
4 250-295 268 171.00-187.50 180.92
4 310-345 324 147.00-155.00 151.48
7 300-347 325 161.00-173.00 167.20
4 372-395 381 154.00-157.00 155.02
7 375-389 387 166.00-168.00 166.28
9 401-435 410 142.00-150.00 145.98

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Fancy

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added
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21 400-445 426 150.00-163.00
4 460-472 466 144.00-148.00
24 457-491 480 150.00-161.00
5 505-525 517 140.00-147.00
58 507-542 525 147.00-157.50
6 565-595 581 141.00-146.00
32 554-595 575 146.00-149.00
10 600-645 622 130.00-134.00
6 600-636 624 141.00-145.00
6 665-680 669 136.00-137.00
10 687-695 693 139.00-140.00
7 715-732 728 127.00-132.00
71 710-739 739 139.00-144.95
11 759 759 130.00
820 820 115.00
900 900 115.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 245 245 142.50
1 310 310 143.00
3 375-395 385 139.00-145.00
2 482 482 137.00
4 510-545 528 125.00-135.00
3 600-625 613 125.00-130.00
2 670-695 683 113.00-125.00

HEIFERS - Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 685 685 125.00

HEIFERS - Small and Medium 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 580 580 101.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 210 210 175.00
4 250-290 279 175.00-187.00
3 340-345 342 175.00
4 341 341 191.00
13 350-396 375 165.00-185.00

154.71
146.52
155.32
143.39
151.21
143.13
147.86
132.00
143.37
136.17
139.20
130.01
144.87
130.00
115.00
115.00

Avg Price
142.50
143.00
141.70
137.00
129.59
127.97
118.89

Avg Price
125.00

Avg Price
101.00

Avg Price
175.00
180.11
175.00
191.00
176.04

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Guaranteed Open

Value Added
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370-372
415-445
402-430
467-490
451-497
500-535
515-537
560-598
550
645
665-693
676
710-730
705
785
875-890
910
950
1030

371
438
418
475
475
515
530
586
550
645
684
676
720
705
785
879
910
950
1030

186.00-188.00
160.00-171.00
172.00-181.00
169.00
175.00-186.00
156.00-174.00
175.00-182.00
151.00-160.00
176.00
143.00
133.00-142.00
146.00
132.00-139.00
144.00
135.00
116.00-124.00
112.00
99.00
95.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt
1 225 225
1 295 295
2 462 462
1 715 715
1 710 710
3 755-795 773
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

Price Range
171.00

170.00
146.00
120.00
120.00
110.00-115.00

HEIFERS - Choice 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
3

Wt Range Avg Wt
1168 1168

Price Range
107.00

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
23
30

4

Wt Range Avg Wt
1170-1740 1430
1270-1915 1502
1165-1830 1423

Price Range
75.00-84.00

84.00-93.00
66.00-75.00

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

Wt Range Avg Wt

Price Range

186.66
163.03
176.08
169.00
181.96
165.52
177.27
156.25
176.00
143.00
138.88
146.00
135.37
144.00
135.00
121.58
112.00
99.00

95.00

Avg Price
171.00
170.00
146.00
120.00
120.00
113.29

Avg Price

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Fleshy

Dressing

107.00

Avg Price

Average

Dressing

80.50
85.88
71.88

Avg Price

Average
High
Low

Dressing
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14 860-1475 1185 75.00-84.00 80.12 Average
25 960-1705 1240 84.00-100.00 88.87 High

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
14 860-1350 1038 71.00-76.00 73.50 Average
10 895-1285 1140 76.00-94.00 82.54 High
15 775-1180 1032 60.00-70.00 66.24 Low
6 780-1260 943 41.00-60.00 54.72 Very Low

BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
4 1220-1420 1319 97.00-104.00 101.41 Average
18 1250-2310 1717 108.00-124.00 116.08 High
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T1 2 1315-1340 1328 1000.00-1100.00 1050.47
2-8 T2 4 1080-1360 1199 925.00-1275.00 1121.56
2-8 T3 5 1060-1285 1193 1200.00-1275.00 1242.68

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T2 2 910-1155 1033 675.00-775.00 730.93

BRED HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T2 4 786-860 805 700.00-750.00 736.64
2-4 T3 1 790 790 710.00 710.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ 150-300 Ibs calf (Per Family / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 0 5 1105-1542 1329 1310.00-1425.00 1346.57
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Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.

There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1

to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7to 9
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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